                DGZ75N65CTH2A
S-M431D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 28-Jul-23                                   1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Parameter   Symbol Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage VCE 650 V
DC Collector Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C value limited by bondwire
TC= 100°C
IC
85
80
A
Diode Forward Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C  value limited by bondwire
TC= 100°C
IF
85
80
A
Continuous Gate-Emitter Voltage VGE     ±20 V
Transient Gate-Emitter Voltage
(tp≤10µs,D<0.010)
VGE     ±30 V
Turn off Safe Operating Area VCE≤ 650V,
 Tj≤ 150°C
 300 A
Pulsed Collector Current, VGE=15V,
tp limited by Tjmax
ICM
CM
                DGZ75N65CTH2A
S-M431D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 28-Jul-23                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Collector-Emitter
Breakdown Voltage
BVCES VGE=0V, IC=250μA 650  - V
Gate Threshold Voltage VGE(th) VGE=VCE, IC=0.75mA 3.2 4.0 4.8 V
Collector-Emitter
Saturation Voltage
VCE(sat)
VGE=15V, IC=75A
Tj=25°C,
Tj=125°C
Tj=150°C
1.20
                DGZ75N65CTH2A
S-M431D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 28-Jul-23                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
 Static
                DGZ75N65CTH2A
S-M431D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 28-Jul-23                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Limited by bondwire
7V
8V
9V
11V
V
13V
15V
17V
19V
7V
8V
9V
11V
V
13V
15V
17V
19V
6V
6V
                DGZ75N65CTH2A
S-M431D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 28-Jul-23                                   6
COMPLIANT I
                DGZ75N65CTH2A
S-M431D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 28-Jul-23                                   10